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November 2, 2012

Franklin County
Countryside MHP
Community Water System

Gary Spanner
	

PWS ID: 0H2500612
5800 Griffiths Lane
Powell, OH 43065

Dear Public Water System Owner:

The Public Water System serving Countryside Mobile Home Park is in violation of the Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) for:

Language for Sanitary Survey (55) Violations

Failure to respond in Writing within 30 days

This letter is notification that the Countryside Mobile Home Park has not complied with
requirements issued during this Agency's last survey performed on September 18. 2012, in
violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio Administrative Code. The PWS was notified in
correspondence dated September 26, 2012, to respond in writing no later than 30 days, with
time frames for:

a. Filling in the area around the well casing such that the ground slopes away from
it.

b. Installing bollards around the well casing for protection against vehicular
damage.

c. Requirements 1 -7 as specified in the September 26, 2012 letter.

Provide a written response to each item in the September 26, 2012 survey letter within 10 days
of the date of this letter. Another copy of the letter can be provided upon request.
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Carolyn O'Neal
Environmental Specialist III
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Central District Office

Sincerely,
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Gary Spanner
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if you have any questions please call me at (614) 728-3864.
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